
PSSA - NATIONAL INTER-CLUB COMPETITION 2019 - CLUBS - WINNER OVERALL

Name of Club Scores Entry Scores Entry Scores PSSA PSSA BRONZE

Junior No. Senior No. Consolidated Medal Medal

1 Hibiscus Coast Camera Club 522 15 555 15 1077 Silver Senior Club

1 Hibiscus Coast Camera Club Best Senior

2 Bloemfontein Kamera Klub 524 15 548 15 1072

3 Pretoria Photographic Society 529 15 540 15 1069 Junior Club

4 Southern Suburbs Camera Club 515 15 553 15 1068

5 AFO Photography Club 517 15 550 15 1067

6 Bethal Fotografie Klub 522 15 542 15 1064

7 Alberton Camera Club 511 15 550 15 1061

8 Maritzburg Camera Club 522 15 535 15 1057 Best Junior

9 Port Elizabeth Camera Club 510 15 546 15 1056

10 Edenvale Photographic Club 512 15 543 15 1055

11 Highway Camera Club 520 15 530 15 1050

12 Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub 521 15 529 15 1050

13 South African Visual Arts Society 512 15 538 15 1050

14 Ermelo Foto Klub 504 15 545 15 1049

15 Midlens Fotoklub 513 15 535 15 1048

16 Krugersdorp Camera Club 515 15 532 15 1047

17 Sandton Photographic Society 504 15 543 15 1047

18 Westville Camera Club 518 15 529 15 1047

19 Boksburg Camera Club 519 15 527 15 1046

20 Rustenburg Photographic Society 511 15 530 15 1041

21 National Photographic Club 502 15 538 15 1040

22 Durban Camera Club 491 15 543 15 1034

23 Tafelberg Fotografieklub 501 15 533 15 1034

24 Centurion Camera Club 518 15 513 15 1031

25 Amber Camera Club 504 15 525 15 1029

26 Pietersburg Fotografie Klub 505 15 524 15 1029

27 Sasol Highveld Photography Club 501 15 525 15 1026

28 Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 528 15 495 14 1023

29 Benoni Camera Club 505 15 517 15 1022

30 Nelspruit Photographic Society 494 15 526 15 1020

31 Knysna Photographic Society 476 14 541 15 1017

32 Vereeniging Photographic Society 511 15 500 14 1011

33 Open Lens Photography Club 475 15 535 15 1010

34 Kosmos Fotografie Klub 492 15 504 15 996

35 Laeveld Fotografiese Klub 387 12 530 15 917

36 Kriel Foto Club 376 11 495 14 871

37 Randburg Photo Club 480 14 365 10 845

38 Bosveld Fotografie Klub 0 0 527 15 527

39 Clasoscuro Photography Group 0 0 507 15 507

40 Barberton Camera Klub 492 15 0 0 492



PSSA - NATIONAL INTER-CLUB COMPETITION 2019 - CLUBS - WINNER JUNIOR

Name of Club Scores Entry Scores Entry Scores PSSA PSSA BRONZE

Junior No. Senior No. Consolidated Medal Medal

1 Pretoria Photographic Society 529 15 540 15 1069 Junior Club

2 Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 528 15 495 14 1023

3 Bloemfontein Kamera Klub 524 15 548 15 1072

4 Bethal Fotografie Klub 522 15 542 15 1064

5 Hibiscus Coast Camera Club 522 15 555 15 1077 Silver Senior Club

5 Hibiscus Coast Camera Club Best Senior

6 Maritzburg Camera Club 522 15 535 15 1057 Best Junior

7 Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub 521 15 529 15 1050

8 Highway Camera Club 520 15 530 15 1050

9 Boksburg Camera Club 519 15 527 15 1046

10 Centurion Camera Club 518 15 513 15 1031

11 Westville Camera Club 518 15 529 15 1047

12 AFO Photography Club 517 15 550 15 1067

13 Krugersdorp Camera Club 515 15 532 15 1047

14 Southern Suburbs Camera Club 515 15 553 15 1068

15 Midlens Fotoklub 513 15 535 15 1048

16 Edenvale Photographic Club 512 15 543 15 1055

17 South African Visual Arts Society 512 15 538 15 1050

18 Alberton Camera Club 511 15 550 15 1061

19 Rustenburg Photographic Society 511 15 530 15 1041

20 Vereeniging Photographic Society 511 15 500 14 1011

21 Port Elizabeth Camera Club 510 15 546 15 1056

22 Benoni Camera Club 505 15 517 15 1022

23 Pietersburg Fotografie Klub 505 15 524 15 1029

24 Amber Camera Club 504 15 525 15 1029

25 Ermelo Foto Klub 504 15 545 15 1049

26 Sandton Photographic Society 504 15 543 15 1047

27 National Photographic Club 502 15 538 15 1040

28 Sasol Highveld Photography Club 501 15 525 15 1026

29 Tafelberg Fotografieklub 501 15 533 15 1034

30 Nelspruit Photographic Society 494 15 526 15 1020

31 Barberton Camera Klub 492 15 0 0 492

32 Kosmos Fotografie Klub 492 15 504 15 996

33 Durban Camera Club 491 15 543 15 1034

34 Randburg Photo Club 480 14 365 10 845

35 Knysna Photographic Society 476 14 541 15 1017

36 Open Lens Photography Club 475 15 535 15 1010

37 Laeveld Fotografiese Klub 387 12 530 15 917

38 Kriel Foto Club 376 11 495 14 871

39 Bosveld Fotografie Klub 0 0 527 15 527

40 Clasoscuro Photography Group 0 0 507 15 507



PSSA - NATIONAL INTER-CLUB COMPETITION 2019 - CLUBS - WINNER SENIOR

Name of Club Scores Entry Scores Entry Scores PSSA PSSA BRONZE

Junior No. Senior No. Consolidated Medal Medal

1 Hibiscus Coast Camera Club 522 15 555 15 1077 Silver Senior Club

1 Hibiscus Coast Camera Club Best Senior

2 Southern Suburbs Camera Club 515 15 553 15 1068

3 AFO Photography Club 517 15 550 15 1067

4 Alberton Camera Club 511 15 550 15 1061

5 Bloemfontein Kamera Klub 524 15 548 15 1072

6 Port Elizabeth Camera Club 510 15 546 15 1056

7 Ermelo Foto Klub 504 15 545 15 1049

8 Durban Camera Club 491 15 543 15 1034

9 Edenvale Photographic Club 512 15 543 15 1055

10 Sandton Photographic Society 504 15 543 15 1047

11 Bethal Fotografie Klub 522 15 542 15 1064

12 Knysna Photographic Society 476 14 541 15 1017

13 Pretoria Photographic Society 529 15 540 15 1069 Junior Club

14 National Photographic Club 502 15 538 15 1040

15 South African Visual Arts Society 512 15 538 15 1050

16 Maritzburg Camera Club 522 15 535 15 1057 Best Junior

17 Midlens Fotoklub 513 15 535 15 1048

18 Open Lens Photography Club 475 15 535 15 1010

19 Tafelberg Fotografieklub 501 15 533 15 1034

20 Krugersdorp Camera Club 515 15 532 15 1047

21 Highway Camera Club 520 15 530 15 1050

22 Laeveld Fotografiese Klub 387 12 530 15 917

23 Rustenburg Photographic Society 511 15 530 15 1041

24 Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub 521 15 529 15 1050

25 Westville Camera Club 518 15 529 15 1047

26 Boksburg Camera Club 519 15 527 15 1046

27 Bosveld Fotografie Klub 0 0 527 15 527

28 Nelspruit Photographic Society 494 15 526 15 1020

29 Amber Camera Club 504 15 525 15 1029

30 Sasol Highveld Photography Club 501 15 525 15 1026

31 Pietersburg Fotografie Klub 505 15 524 15 1029

32 Benoni Camera Club 505 15 517 15 1022

33 Centurion Camera Club 518 15 513 15 1031

34 Clasoscuro Photography Group 0 0 507 15 507

35 Kosmos Fotografie Klub 492 15 504 15 996

36 Vereeniging Photographic Society 511 15 500 14 1011

37 Kriel Foto Club 376 11 495 14 871

38 Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 528 15 495 14 1023

39 Randburg Photo Club 480 14 365 10 845

40 Barberton Camera Klub 492 15 0 0 492



PSSA - NATIONAL INTER-CLUB COMPETITION 2019 BY REGION

Placing Name of Club Scores Entry Scores Entry Scores Medal

Overall Junior No. Senior No. Consolidated

Western Cape Region (Cape Photographers)

23 Tafelberg Fotografieklub 501 15 533 15 1034

1

Eastern Cape (Cape Photographers)

9 Port Elizabeth Camera Club 510 15 546 15 1056

1

Garden Route  (Cape Photographers)

31 Knysna Photographic Society 476 14 541 15 1017

2

Free State and Northern Cape

2 Bloemfontein Kamera Klub 524 15 548 15 1072

13 South African Visual Arts Society 512 15 538 15 1050

1

Kwa Zulu Natal

1 Hibiscus Coast Camera Club 522 15 555 15 1077 Silver

Senior Club

8 Maritzburg Camera Club 522 15 535 15 1057

11 Highway Camera Club 520 15 530 15 1050

18 Westville Camera Club 518 15 529 15 1047

22 Durban Camera Club 491 15 543 15 1034

25 Amber Camera Club 504 15 525 15 1029

39 Clasoscuro Photography Group 0 0 507 15 507

7

Mpumalanga

6 Bethal Fotografie Klub 522 15 542 15 1064

14 Ermelo Foto Klub 504 15 545 15 1049

15 Midlens Fotoklub 513 15 535 15 1048

27 Sasol Highveld Photography Club 501 15 525 15 1026

30 Nelspruit Photographic Society 494 15 526 15 1020

34 Kosmos Fotografie Klub 492 15 504 15 996

35 Laeveld Fotografiese Klub 387 12 530 15 917

36 Kriel Foto Club 376 11 495 14 871

40 Barberton Camera Klub 492 15 0 0 492
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PSSA - NATIONAL INTER-CLUB COMPETITION 2019

Placing Name of Club Scores Entry Scores Entry Scores Medal

Overall Senior No. Junior No. Consolidated

Eastern Gauteng (CERPS)

10 Edenvale Photographic Club 512 15 543 15 1055

19 Boksburg Camera Club 519 15 527 15 1046

29 Benoni Camera Club 505 15 517 15 1022

3

Southern Gauteng

4 Southern Suburbs Camera Club 515 15 553 15 1068

7 Alberton Camera Club 511 15 550 15 1061

16 Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub 521 15 529 15 1050

28 Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 528 15 495 14 1023

32 Vereeniging Photographic Society 511 15 500 14 1011

5

Central Gauteng

19 Krugersdorp Camera Club 515 15 532 15 1047

17 Sandton Photographic Society 504 15 543 15 1047

37 Randburg Photo Club 480 14 365 10 845

3

Northern Gauteng

3 Pretoria Photographic Society 529 15 540 15 1069 Junior Club

5 AFO Photography Club 517 15 550 15 1067

20 Rustenburg Photographic Society 511 15 530 15 1041

21 National Photographic Club 502 15 538 15 1040

24 Centurion Camera Club 518 15 513 15 1031

26 Pietersburg Fotografie Klub 505 15 524 15 1029

33 Open Lens Photography Club 475 15 535 15 1010

38 Bosveld Fotografie Klub 0 0 527 15 527
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